

District Health Board Te Poari Hauora ō Waitaha

CORPORATE OFFICE

Level 1 32 Oxford Terrace Christchurch Central **CHRISTCHURCH 8011**

Telephone: 0064 3 364 4160 Fax: 0064 3 364 4165 <u>carolyn.gullery@cdhb.health.nz</u>

24 December 2018



RE Official information request CDHB 9983

We refer to your email dated 28 November 2018 requesting the following information under the Official Information Act from Canterbury DHB.

1. For the last financial year, the annual billed cost (including lines and/or delivery charges) for commercially supplied energy for each fuel type (electricity, natural gas, coal, or other).

Please refer to **Table one** (below) for the annual billed cost (including lines and/or delivery charges) for commercially supplied energy for each fuel type for the last financial year (2017/2018).

Table one:		
Financial Year 2017/2018	\$M	
Coal	\$0.849	
Electricity	\$4.983	
Gas (LPG)	\$0.209	
Oil (Diesel)	\$2.539	
Woodchips (Bio-mass)	\$0.682	

2. The number of boilers or furnaces in operation, separated by type (gas, coal, bio-mass, or other)

Please refer to **Table two** (overleaf) for the number of boilers or furnaces in operation separated by type (gas, coal, bio-mass, or other).

Table two Number of boilers or furnaces in operation, separated by type (Coal, Bio-mass, Diesel, LPG and Electricity.

Coal	Bio-mass	Diesel	LPG	Electricity
4	3	10	5	3

I trust that this satisfies your interest in this matter.

Please note that this response, or an edited version of this response, may be published on the Canterbury DHB website after your receipt of this response.

Yours sincerely

Carolyn Gullery Executive Director Planning, Funding & Decision Support